

Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Mapila

Manila

RESULTS OF THE TECHNICAL EVALUATION FOR THE UPGRADING AS PROFESSIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **39** passed the Technical Evaluation for the Upgrading as Professional Mechanical Engineer given by the **Board of Mechanical Engineering** in **Bahrain** and **Davao** last February & March 2015.

The members of the Board of Mechanical Engineering who conducted the Technical Evaluation are **Engr. Jesus M. Redelosa,** Chairman; **Engr. Fernando S. Guevara** and **Engr. Mirardo C. Malazarte, Jr.,** Members.

Successful Examinees who Passed the Technical Evaluation for the Upgrading as PROFESSIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER Held in February and March 2015 Released on March 11, 2015

Seq. No.

Page 2 of 2

1 ABENOJAR, BAYANI LLOBRERA 2 AGUADO, LEONARDO BERNABE AGUILAR, JOSELITO ORALLO 3 ALMOGINO, SANDY ALPASAN 4 5 BAGADIONG, ALFREDO VILLAFUERTE 6 BURGOS, SALVADOR LARGOSA 7 CABACOY, ALFREDO DE GUIA CALAGO, RENANTE GALBAN 8 9 DELOS SANTOS, JOEL EVANGELIO 10 ENAD, JONIFER PANUGALINOG 11 GAYOLA, AMALIO JR BARLAAN GONZALES, LUIS ENRIQUEZ 12 13 HILARIO, FREDERICK COLUMBRES JUMAWAN, ROY ONDOY 14 15 KEE, ROMEO INSO 16 LAPATHA, RAINER TAPAZ 17 LEVANTINO, LEO BORJA 18 LLIDO, IAN BELDAD MACARAYO, JOENER DUGOAN 19 20 MENDIOLA, ALEXANDER TURA MILLAN, RESTIE BERNALES 21 22 NODQUE, EDUARDO MUTAS PACLIBAR, EGYM LORELLA 23 24 PIAPE, SAMUEL JR GRANADA 25 PLE¥OS, JAINITO NUDALO 26 POLINES, FRANCO REY DE LOS REYES 27 QUIRONG, IRWIN GICALE 28 RASO, RUBEN MANEJAR REDULFIN, ALFREDO JR CAYABAN 29 30 ROCES, JAY ATILANO 31 ROMARES, ALAIN COMAJES 32 SANCHEZ, MARLONE TABANAO 33 SOLIMAN, ANTONIO BAYLON TUYOGON, MANUEL BONITA 34 35 VALDEZ, JOSEPH FLORMADEL BAGAOISAN 36 VENTURA, GODOFREDO JR QUIBAN 37 VILLA, NESTOR GUIPO VILLONES, JOHN-JOHN FABELLO 38 YAP, BRUCE RAGAS 39

Name

NOTHING FOLLOWS------Manila, Philippines

March 11, 2015

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

(orig. signed) JESUS M. REDELOSA Chairman Board of Mechanical Engineering

APPROVED:

(orig. signed) FLORENTINO C. DOBLE, M.D. Chairman